

TA 21 of 2017 Reg 25 of 17

CNR : WBBK01-000647-2017

Present: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)

Order No.48

Dt.26.9.2023

Today is fixed for additional evidence .

Both sides are present with separate haziras.

Petitioner filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein .

Heard considered prayer is allowed .

To 15.12.2023 for additional evidence on part of appellant .

Sd/-

District Judge, Bankura