

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya (WB00392)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Title Appeal 21 of 2017

T.A Reg. No. 25 of 2017

Order No. 52

Dated. 03.04.2024

Today is fixed for additional evidence on the part of appellant.

Sri Bidhan Pal, Ld. Advocate for the respondent no. 01 is present.

Sri Biswarup Banerjee, Ld. Government Pleader appeared for appellant/State and filed a petition for time.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent raised strong objection.

It reveals from the record that as per prayer of the appellant this court has allowed the petition under 41 rule 27 of CPC for additional evidence vide order dated. 25.02.2019. Since then the State/appellant has failed to produce any evidence. I do not find any reason to adjourn the case which is pending for additional evidence for more than five years.

I think court shall proceed with the hearing of the appeal.

Appellant/State shall get chance to adduce evidence, if any, during hearing of the appeal.

Fixed **20.05.2024** for hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

District Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

District Judge, Bankura