

**TA - 21 of 2017**

**Reg . 25 /2017**

**Present: - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)**

Order No. 55

Dt. 25.07.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal .

Ld. Adv for the respondent No. 01 is present .

By a petn. , appellatant prays for time , on the ground stated in the petn.

Copy served . Prayer is considered and allowed .

**Let this Title Appeal [ along with LCR ] be transferred to the Ld. ADJ , Re-designated Court , Bankura for further proceeding and disposal .**

To 17.08.2024 for appearance before the transferee court .

D/C

District Judge, Bankura

District Judge, Bankura