

Title Appl 21 of 2017  
CNR WBBK01-000647-2017

**Present: Sri Joyprakash Roy**, Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court, Bankura  
(In Charge)

Order No 58  
Date 24.09.2024

Appellant State files hazira.

Respondent no 1 files lawyer hazira.

Regular P.O is on leave. Ld Judge, Family Court, Bankura is in charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.11.2024 for hearing of the appeal.