

Title Appl 21 of 2017
CNR WBBK01-000647-2017

**Present: Dr. Modhumita Basu, (WB00870) Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court,
Bankura**

Order No 68

Date 10.11.2025

Respondent 1 files lawyer hazira.

Respondent no 1 files a petition praying for adjournment for hearing on the ground of illness of Ld lawyer.

It is now 12:00 P.M. None moves for the appellant.

Heard Ld Adv for the respondent.

It is old case of the Year 2017.

Fix 08.12.2025 for filing written notes of argument I.d appeal will be heard in absence of party.

Sd/-
(J.O code WB00870)
Additional District Judge,
(Redesignated) Court, Bankura