

Title Appeal 21/ 2017  
CNR No. WBBK 01-000647-2017  
J. O Code – WB 00653

Present : Sk. Mohammad Reza Ld. Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura (in-charge)

**Order No. 70 Dated, 21.02.2026:**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Appellant (State) files hajira through ld. advocate.

Respondent No. 01 files hajira through ld. advocate.

Regular P.O is transferred.

The case is adjourned today.

To 12. 03. 2026 for filing written notes of argument and hearing.

Sd/- Sk. Mohammad Reza

**Additional District Judge  
(Redesignated) Court, Bankura (in-charge)**